KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

AT L0

1069754 Form ACO-1
June 2009

Form Must Ba Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Fillad

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 7311

Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.

API No. 15 . _ 15-109-20714-00-01

If Workover/Re-entry: Qld Well Info as follows:

Operator: ___Shakespeare Oil Company, In¢,

Well Name: _lester #2

Original Comp, Date: _01/07/2004

Original Total Depth: 4730

[ Ceepening (] Re-pert. ] Conv.to ENHR  {] Conv. to SWD
[ Conv. to GsW

1 Plup Back: Piug Back Total Depth

v Comminglad Permit #:

{J Dual Completion Permit #:

) swo Permit #:

[J ENHR Permit #:

O csw Permit #;
01/26/2008 . 02/01/2008
Spud Bate or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Racomptetion Date Racompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

i am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regutate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the staterments hevein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Name: Spot Description: C OF E2NENE
Address 1:_202 W MAIN ST —-EZNENE soc 10 1wp. 3 s R 32 [Jeast#west
Addrass 2: 660 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: SALEM State; I* Zip: 62881 + 1519 330 Feet from [ﬂ East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person; ___Donald R. Williams Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Comer:
Phone; (818 ) _548-1585 Mine Onw Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_6426 County: L0ganN
Name:  EXpress Wall Service & Supply Inc Lease Nama: 1 EETER Well # 2
Waellsits Geologist: Richard Hall Fleld Name:
Purchaser: NCRA Producing Formation: _Myrick Station, Pawnee, Johnson, LKC *J & H"
. Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 3020 Kelly Bushing: 3025
[ New Wer [ Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 4730 piyg Back Total Depth; _ 4678
@ o Owsw  [Jswo ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218 Foet
O Gas ] paa O enHR ] sicw Multipla Stage Cementing Collar Used? [] Yes [ INo
fJoc [J Gsw [ Temp. And. If yes, show depth set; 2532 Faet
) CM (Coat Bad Methane) If Altarnata Il completion, cement circulated from: ' >o0
O cathodic [] Other {Core, Expl, elc.): foet depth to: 0 w225 axemt.

Drllling Fluld Management Plan
(Data must be coligcted from the Raserve Fif)

Chloride oontem:ﬂ)o___ ppm  Fluid volume: 2500
Dewatering msthod used: _ Evaporated

bbls

Locatlon of fluld disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:
Lease Nama: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East [ west
County: Permit #:
KCC Office Use ONLY

[¥] Lettar of Confidontiality Recalvad
Data: _12/07/2011

D Confidential Release Date:

E.] Wirallne Log Recelved

l:l Gaologlst Report Recelved

[J uic pistribution

AT [T [0 CJm Approved by: Pemetsmes poeo, 120812011




s 0 T

1069754
Operator Name: Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc. Lease Name: _IEETER Well#: _2
Sec. 10 Twp.13 s. R.32 []East [/]West County: _L0gan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show impartant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-

line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sampla
{Attach Additional Sheats)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey ] Yes No Heebner Shala 2992 087
Cores Taken (] ves No Lansing 4034 -1009
Electric Log Run O ves No BIKG 4333 1308
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [ es No )
{If no, Submit Copy) Cherokee Sdhale 4542 -1517
List All E. Logs Run: Johnson Zone 4583 -1558
Attached Mississippian 4628 -1603
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, productlon, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposa of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./ FL. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 218 A 150 2% gel, 3% CaCl
Production 7.875 5.5 15.5 4728 ASC 200 S#lsx gil, 3/4% CFR
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth i
Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
T ProtoctCas
-t Frola O] "
T hugeaxr | 25320 Pozmix 480 65/35 w/6% ge! & 1/4#/sx flocele
— Plug Off 2o
WA 1 1g50- Pozmix/ A" 275 65/35 w/b% gel & 1/4#/sx flocele, 2% CaCl
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shol, Cament Squeeze Racord
Specify Foolage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Matarial Ussd) Depth
4 Johnson 500 gal 15% NEFe 08, 42A0. 08
4 LKC *J" 4248-52
4 LKC "H" 500 gal 15% NEFe 4194-98
4 Myrick Station 4498-4501
4 Pawnee 500 gal 15% MCA, 1000 gal 15% NEFe 4463-68
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run; ’
2.375 4661 O ves No
Date of First, Rasumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
02/01/2008 O Fiowing Pumping [JGasLit [ otner (Explaim)
Estimated Production ol Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-0ll Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 10 28 32
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION; PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [Jsold [¥]Usedon Lease (0] 0pen Hole Ped. (] Dually Comp. Commingled
(Submit ACO-5} {Submil ACO-4}
{if vonted, Submit ACO-18.) [ Other (specity)

Mail to: KCC - Consarvation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Conservatlon Division

Finney State Office Building I I S a Phone: 314-3376200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 " Fax: 3163376211
Wichito, KS 67202-:3802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback. Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 07, 2011

Donald R. Williams
Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.
202 W MAIN ST

SALEM, IL 62881-1519

Re:ACO1
APi 15-109-20714-00-00
TEETER 2
NE/4 Sec.10-138-32wW
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office,

Respectfully,
Donald R. Williams



Conservation Division
Finnay Stote Office Building

Phone: 316-337-6200

130 5. Markal, Rm, 2078 ; Fox: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 47202.3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kec ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairmon ) Sam Brownback. Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Conmmissioner

December 09, 2011

Donald R. Williams
Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.
202 W MAIN ST

SALEM, IL 62881-1519

Re:ACO-1
API 15-109-20714-00-00
TEETER 2
NE/4 Sec.10-13S-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Donald R. Williams:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 01/26/2008 and the ACO-1 was received on
December 07, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



